ENROLLED HOUSE

RESOLUTION NO. 1095 By: Morgan (Danny), Adkins, Armes, Askins,
Auffet, Balkman, Banz, Benge, Billy,
Bingman, Blackburn, Blackwell,
Braddock, Brannon, Brown, Calvey,
Carey, Cargill, Case, Coody, Cooksey,
Covey, Cox, Dank, Denney, DePue,
Deutschendorf, DeWitt, Dorman, Duncan,
Eddins, Ellis, Gilbert, Glenn,
Hamilton, Harrison, Hastings, Hickman,
Hiett, Hilliard, Hyman, Ingmire,
Jackson, Jett, Johnson, Jones, Kern,
Kiesel, Lamons, Liebmann, Lindley,
Liotta, Martin, Mass, McCarter,
McDaniel, McMullen, McPeak, Miller
(Doug), Miller (Ken), Miller (Ray),
Morgan (Fred), Morrissette, Nance,
Nations, Newport, Perry, Peters,
Peterson (Pam), Peterson (Ron), Piatt,
Plunk, Pruett, Reynolds, Richardson,
Roan, Roggow, Rousselot, Shelton,
Sherrer, Shoemake, Shumate, Smaligo,
Smithson, Staggs, Steele, Sullivan,
Sweeden, Terrill, Thompson, Tibbs,
Toure, Trebilcock, Turner, Walker,
Wesselhoft, Wilt, Winchester, Worthen,
Wright and Young

A Resolution commending the Girl Scouts of Oklahoma;
and directing distribution.

WHEREAS, the Girl Scouts currently provides scouting
opportunities to more than 24,000 Oklahoma girls within the five
councils in the state; and

WHEREAS, throughout its long and distinguished history, Girl
Scouting has inspired millions of girls and women with the highest
ideals of character, conduct, and patriotism; and

WHEREAS, throughout Girl Scouting, girls grow strong, build
courage, confidence, and character, to help make the world a better
place; and

WHEREAS, Girl Scouting takes an active role in increasing the
interest and skill levels of today’s youth in math, science, and
technology to fulfill our country’s economic needs; and

WHEREAS, more than 3.8 million current Girl Scout members
nationwide this year are celebrating 94 years of an American
tradition, with nearly 50 million women who are former Girl Scouts
who can be mentors to help today’s girls succeed.



NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
OF THE 2ND SESSION OF THE 50TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE:

THAT the Oklahoma House of Representatives commends Girl Scouts
of Oklahoma.

THAT the Oklahoma House of Representatives pays tribute to Girl
Scouts, and all Girl Scouts volunteers and staff throughout the
state for their continued efforts to bring scouting opportunities to
even more girls in Oklahoma.

THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to the five
councils that make up Girl Scouts of Oklahoma.

Adopted by the House of Representatives the 10th day of April,
2006.

Presiding Officer of the House of
Representatives
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